All bids must be accompanied with a refundable earnest money, as “Bid Guarantee”. The bid shall 
be considered non responsive if the earnest money payment (online/BG) document i.e. duly filled 
Annexure VI is not submitted/uploaded along with the bid.    

2.  EMD of Rs. 3,82,500/- ( Rupees  Three Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred  only)  
is to be paid online as mentioned below .   

3.  The Bid Guarantee of the unsuccessful Bidder/ Bidders, will be returned  online as 
mentioned below. No interest shall be payable by WBSEDCL on the above Bid

[...]

[For Imparting Training on Disaster Management and formation of  Quick 
Response Team for Outsourced Staffs and  Officials of WBSEDCL posted at  
Hydel Projects (North Bengal), PPSP at Purulia & other offices situated at 
Plains as well as Hilly Region of WBSEDCL]    

Dear Sir, 

Earnest Money of Amount Rs. 3,82,500/- ( Rupees  Three Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five 

Hundred  only) has been deposited online on .................... The reference no. of Transaction 

is ............................................................ / has been paid through Bank Guarantee (BG) as per 

format (Annexure-VIII ), scan copy of the same has been uploaded  in the NIC portal.